## Missoula County Media Release

**Contact: Sarah Bell** 

Commissioners' Office Administrative Assistant

sbell@missoulacounty.us

406-258-4230

Feb. 12, 2019



## Missoula County Commissioners Seeking Applicants for Seeley Lake Community Council

Missoula County Commissioners are looking to fill one commissioner-appointed vacancy on the Seeley Lake Community Council. The term runs through May 31, 2019, and the selected member will be eligible for reappointment should they wish to continue serving beyond that date.

Applications are available <u>online</u> or in the County Commissioners' Office, located at 199 W. Pine St. Submissions may be filed <u>electronically</u> or emailed to <u>sbell@missoulacounty.us</u>. The application deadline is 3 p.m. Wednesday, March 13.

<u>Seeley Lake Community Council</u> – One commissioner-appointed vacancy to fulfill remaining term until May 31, 2019. The council is comprised of seven members who are registered voters within the boundaries of the <u>Seeley Lake School District</u>. Members of the Seeley Lake Community Council are elected to advance and promote the interests and welfare of the citizens of the Seeley Lake community by providing useful, beneficial and helpful information for Missoula County Commissioners to consider in their decision-making process.

For more information, contact the County Commissioners' Office at 406-258-4877. All board vacancies are listed on our website.

###